1/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev. 1.6 Feb.14, 2012
AX431/A
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
    The AX431/A is a low voltage three terminal adjustable shunt regulator with a
guaranteed thermal stability over applicable temperature ranges. The output voltage can

Anode (A)
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
Package Type
R: SOT-23-3L
AX431  X X X  X
Packing
Blank : Bag
A : Taping
Ref Voltage
Tolerance
Blank : ±1%
A : ±0.5%
Pin Type
    Blank: R type
          W: W type B: SOT-23-5L
R1: AX431
R2: AX431A
RA: AX431W
RB: AX431AW
L
WW: 01~26(A~Z)
         27~52(a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
ID code: internalLY W X
3/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev. 1.6 Feb.14, 2012
AX431/A
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA 36 V
Continuous Cathode Current IKA 250 mA
Reference Input Current IREF 10 mA
Operating Temperature TOP -20~105 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -40~125 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -40~150 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient θJA 156 °C/W
Power Dissipation[ PD=( TJ-TA ) / θJA ] PD 0.25 W
Note : θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2(Multi-layer).
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Reference Voltage VREF
VKA = VREF,
I KA = 10mA
(Fig.1)
AX431 2.470 2.495 2.520
V
AX431A 2.482 - 2.507
Deviation of Reference Input
Voltage over full temperature
range
VREF(DEV)
VKA = VREF,
IKA = 10mA,
TA = -20~85°C (Fig.1)
 6 20 mV
Reference Input Current IREF
R1 = 10KΩ,
R2 = ∞ IKA= 10mA (Fig.2)
- 1.5 3.5 uA
Deviation of Reference Input
Current over Temperature
IREF(DEV)
R1 = 10KΩ,
R2 = ∞ IKA = 10mA
TA = -20~85°C (Fig.2)
- 0.4 1.2 uA
Ratio of the Change in
Reference Voltage to the